Note 41.2 Carrying values of financial assets

£000 £000 £000

Trade and other receivables excluding non

financial assets 24,825 - - 24,825

Cash and cash equivalents at bank and in

hand 20,630 - - 20,630

Total at 31 March 2019 45,455 - - 45,455

Loans and

receivables

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Trade and other receivables excluding non

financial assets 12,604 - - - 12,604 Cash and cash equivalents at bank and in

hand 18,424 - - - 18,424

Total at 31 March 2018 31,028 - - - 31,028

IFRS 9 Financial Instruments is applied restrospectively from 1 April 2018 without restatement of

comparatives. As such, comparative disclosures have been prepared under IAS 39 and the measurement

categories differ to those in the current year analyses.

Held to

maturity

Available-

for-sale

Carrying values of financial assets as at 31

March 2018 under IAS 39

Total book

value

Total book

value

Held at

fair value

through

I&E

£000

Held at fair

value

through

OCI

Held at

amortised

cost

Assets at

fair value

through

the I&E

Carrying values of financial assets as at 31

March 2019 under IFRS 9

152

Note 41.3 Carrying value of financial liabilities

£000 £000 £000

Trade and other payables excluding non financial liabilities 22,770 - 22,770

22,770 22,770

£000 £000 £000

Trade and other payables excluding non financial liabilities 16,713 - 16,713

16,713 - 16,713

Note 41.4 Fair values of financial assets and liabilities

Note 41.5 Maturity of financial liabilities

31 March

2019

31 March

2018

£000 £000

22,770 16,713

- -

- -

22,770 16,713

IFRS 9 Financial Instruments is applied restrospectively from 1 April 2018 without restatement of

comparatives. As such, comparative disclosures have been prepared under IAS 39 and the measurement

categories differ to those in the current year analyses.

Held at

amortised

cost

Held at fair

value

through the

I&E

Total at 31 March 2018

The book value (carrying value) is a reasonable approximation of fair value, of financial assets and liabilities.